Overview
The D-Link® 1-Port 10-Gigabit CX4 Module (DEM-410CX)
provides the SMB and Enterprise with a cost-efficient,
low-latency, 10-Gigabit network connection utilizing a
twin-axial copper cable. Significantly lower in cost than fiber
cable, copper cable supports distances ranging up to five
meters, ideal for stacking switches in wiring closets.
The DEM-410CX slides into an open slot of the DGS-3400

Warranty
Warranty Limited Lifetime2
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DEM-410CX 1-Port 10-Gigabit CX4 Module for DGS-3400/DGS-3600 Series
DGS-3426P xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit L2+ PoE Switch, 4 Combo SFP Ports, 2 10GE Slots
DGS-3427 xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP Ports, 3 10GE Slots
DGS-3450 xStack Managed 48-Port Gigabit L2+ Switch, 4 Combo SFP Ports, 2 10GE Slots
DGS-3627 xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit Stackable L3 Switch, 4 Combo SFP Ports, 3 10GE Slots, IPv6
DGS-3627G xStack Managed 24-Port Gigabit SFP Stackable L3 Switch, 4 Combo 1000Base-T Ports, 3 10GE Slots, IPv6
DGS-3650 xStack Managed 48-Port Gigabit Stackable L3 Switch, 4 Combo SFP Ports, 2 10GE Slots, IPv6
Main Features
+	 20-Gigabit Performance Per Port
(Full Duplex Operation)
+	 Works with the D-Link Stack® DGS-3400
and DGS-3600 Series (DGS-3627,
DGS-3627G and DGS-3650) Switches
+	 Complies with IEEE 802.3ak Standard
+	 Supports Twin-Axial Copper Cable1
+	 Cost-effective, Very High Speed